007017_t_en_-- Building Technologies
2018-07-25 Control Products and Systems
Sinteso™ / Cerberus™ PRO / Cerberus™ FIT
ASA linear smoke detector
FDL241-9
Linear smoke detector addressed or collective, ASAtechnologyTM
● Reliable smoke detection in large spaces (indoor application)
● Detection distance 10…100 m

 Type Overview
Linear smoke detector FDL241-9
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
FDL241-9 Linear smoke detector A5Q00002298 0.440
Accessories for linear smoke detector FDL241-9
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
FDLB291 Base for linear smoke detector A5Q00003941 0.305
– M20 x 1.5 metal cable gland A5Q00004478 0.036
DLF1191-AA Short distance filter (7…10 m) BPZ:4933030001 0.005
DLF1191-AB Short distance filter (5…8 m) BPZ:4933160001 0.005
DLF1191-AC Extraneous light filter BPZ:5221480001 0.005
DLH1191A Detector heating unit BPZ:4787970001 0.010
DLR1191 Reflector for long distance (prism) BPZ:4787710001 0.510
DLR1192 Reflector for middle distance (foil) BPZ:4788490001 0.075
DLR1193 Reflector for short distance (foil) BPZ:4787840001 0.025
FDLU291 Adjustment kit for linear smoke detector A5Q00004905 0.840
RE10 Detector tester for linear smoke detectors BPZ:3685190001 0.345
TF04 Alarm test filter (absorption 77 %) BPZ:4931090001 0.005
Product documentation
Document ID Name
007016 Technical manual Linear smoke detector FDL241-9
008164 Equipment overview Sinteso™ Detector system FD20
008331 List of compatibility (for 'Sinteso™' product line)
A6V10229261 List of compatibility (for 'Cerberus™ PRO' product line)
A6V10332811 Mounting/Commissioning Linear smoke detector FDL241-9
A6V10882301 List of compatibility (for 'FC360' product line)
Related documents such as environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be
downloaded at the following Internet address:
6
Building Technologies 007017_t_en_--
Fire Safety 2018-07-25
Notes
Mounting
Mounting options
● Easy mounting of the housing on stable surfaces. Wood and steel girder constructions
are usually unsuited, as temperature and humidity fluctuations, wind or snow pressure
can affect them.
● 6 openings for M20 metal cable gland
● External alarm indicator can be connected
● Between the detector and the reflector there must be an uninterrupted and clear line of